FIRE RATED PRODUCTS
E6
FI
R
E
R
A
TE

 E
FIRE RATED DUCTLESS RETURN FILTER GRILLES
HOW TO ORDER OR TO SPECIFY
FIRE RATED DUCTLESS RETURN FILTER GRILLES
MODELS 4121, 4122, 4123, 4124, 4125, 4126
EXAMPLE: 4121 - 12" x 12" - AW - 212 - AV
1. Models
 4121 12" x 12" or 300 mm x 300 mm, Louvered Face
 4122 24" x 12" or 600 mm x 300 mm, Louvered Face
 4123 24" x 24" or 600 mm x 600 mm, Louvered Face
 4124 12" x 12" or 300 mm x 300 mm, Eggcrate Face
 4125 24" x 12" or 600 mm x 300 mm, Eggcrate Face
 4126 24" x 24" or 600 mm x 600 mm, Eggcrate Face
2.  Ceiling Module Size
 Imperial
 12" x 12"
 24" x 12"
 24" x 24"
 Metric
 300 mm x 300 mm
 600 mm x 300 mm
 600 mm x 600 mm
3.  Finish
 AW Appliance White (default)
 AL Aluminum
 BK Black
 BW British White
 PC Prime Coat
 SP Special Custom Color
4.  Fusible Link Temperature
 212 212°F (100°C) (default)
 165 165°F (74°C)
5.  Volume Control
 — None (default)
 AV Adjustable Volume Control
Note:
1. Consult individual model as to limitations of module sizes.
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION:
Furnish and install Nailor Model (select one or more) 4121, 4122, 4123 (Louvered Face) or 4124, 4125, 4126 (Eggcrate Face)
Fire Rated Ductless Return Filter Grilles of the sizes and capacities as shown on the plans and air distribution schedules. Grilles
shall include a raised type factory mounted ceiling damper and thermal shroud. Filter grilles shall be constructed of corrosion-
resistant steel and feature a hinged core secured by 1/4 turn fasteners. The grilles shall be tested and classified for use without the
requirement of duct work or supplementary support and enable the ceiling plenum to be utilized as a ductless return air system.
(Optional: ceiling damper shall be supplied with AV adjustable volume control option for field balancing). The finish shall be AW
Appliance White to match supply models (optional finishes are available). Diffusers shall be UL /ULC Classified fire rated ceiling
diffuser assemblies as listed in the UL /ULC Fire Resistance (Certifications) Directory. Diffusers shall be tested in accordance with
UL Standard 263 (field assembled diffusers with ceiling dampers tested to UL Standard 555C are not acceptable) and meet all of
the requirements of NFPA 90A. Diffusers shall be classified for use in restrained or unrestrained floor/ceiling and or roof/ceiling
assemblies which incorporate an exposed grid suspended ceiling with up to a 3 hour rating.
E50
FI
R
E
R
A
TE
D
 P
R
O
D
U
C
TS
E
FIRE RATED DUCTLESS RETURN CEILING DAMPERS
Models:
4127, 4128, 4129
STANDARD FEATURES:
• Tested in accordance with ANSI /UL
Standard 263, "Fire Tests of Building
Construction and Materials", UL Standard
555C "Ceiling Dampers" and ULC S112.2

E
FIRE RATED DUCTLESS RETURN CEILING DAMPERS
HOW TO ORDER OR TO SPECIFY
FIRE RATED DUCTLESS RETURN CEILING DAMPERS
MODELS 4127, 4128, 4129
EXAMPLE: 4127 - 12" x 12" - 212 - AV
1. Models
 4127 12" x 12" or 300 mm x 300 mm
 4128 24" x 12" or 600 mm x 300 mm
 4129 24" x 24" or 600 mm x 600 mm
2.  Ceiling Module Size
 Imperial
 1212 12" x 12"
 2412 24" x 12"
 2424 24" x 24"
 Metric
 3030 300 mm x 300 mm
 6030 600 mm x 300 mm
 6060 600 mm x 600 mm
3.  Fusible Link Temperature
 212 212°F (100°C) (default)
 165 165°F (74°C)
4.  Volume Control
 — None (default)
 AV Adjustable Volume Control
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION:
Furnish and install Nailor Model (select one or more) 4127, 4128, 4129 Fire Rated Ductless Return Ceiling Dampers (Open Face
for compatible aluminum or steel grille by Nailor) of the sizes and capacities as shown on the plans and air distribution schedules.
Dampers shall include a raised type factory mounted ceiling damper and thermal shroud. The dampers shall be successfully tested
and classified for use without the requirement of ductwork or supplementary support and enable the ceiling plenum to be utilized as
a ductless return air system. (Optional: ceiling damper shall be supplied with AV adjustable volume control option for field balancing).
Diffusers shall be UL /ULC Classified fire rated ceiling diffuser assemblies as listed in the UL /ULC Fire Resistance (Certifications)
Directory. Diffusers shall be tested in accordance with UL Standard 263 (field assembled diffusers with ceiling dampers tested to UL
Standard 555C are not acceptable) and meet all of the requirements of NFPA 90A. Diffusers shall be classified for use in restrained
or unrestrained floor/ceiling and or roof/ceiling assemblies which incorporate an exposed grid suspended ceiling with up to a 3 hour
rating.
F41
G
R
ILLES A
N
D
 R
EG
ISTER
S
 F
LOUVERED FACE GRILLES AND REGISTERS
PERFORMANCE DATA:
FIXED BLADE RETURN GRILLES AND REGISTERS • 5100, 6100 AND 6700 SERIES
MODELS: 5145H, 6145H, 6745H, 5145V, 6145V, 6745V, 51FB45, 61FB45, 67FB45
For performance data notes, see F42.
Listed